DATA  SHEET
MINIATURE SIGNAL RELAY
UC2/UD2 SERIES
Ultra-small package, Low profile, Surface mounting type
DESCRIPTION
NEC TOKIN's UC2/UD2 relay is a new generation miniature signal relays of super compact and low profile package.
FEATURES
• Small mounting size and low profile package.

5
UC2/UD2 SERIES
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Latch type  Nil: Nonlatch type
S: Single coil latch type
Series  name
Nominal coil voltage
   A numerical value of coil voltage (See the following lineup)
UNS3–2CU
Package  Nil: Tube
L: Embossed carrying tape (L type)
R: Embossed carrying tape (R type)
L6: Embossed carrying tape (L type) with MBB *
R6: Embossed carrying tape (R type) with MBB *
(*MBB: Moisture Barrier bag)
Option  NU: Standard
NR: Silver-Nickel alloy contact (with Gold alloy overlay)
NJ: Trimmed lead type
NRJ: Trimmed lead type with Silver-Nickel alloy contact
Latch type  Nil: Nonlatch type
S: Single coil latch type
Series  name
Nominal coil voltage
   A numerical value of coil voltage (See the following lineup)
UNS3–2CU
Option  NU: Standard
NR: Silver-Nickel alloy contact (with Gold alloy overlay)
NUN: Minimum footprint type
NRN: Minimum footprint type with Silver-Nickel alloy contact
L–
Ph (707) 996-5201  Fx (707) 996-3380
e-mail:  corpsales@worldproducts.com
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
6
UC2/UD2 SERIES
NOMINAL LINEUP
Non-latch Type
at 20°C
Nominal Coil Coil Must Operate Must Release Nominal
Voltage Resistance Voltage* Voltage* operate power
(Vdc) (Ω) ±10 % (Vdc) (Vdc) (mW)
1.5 16 1.13 0.15 140
3 64.3 2.25 0.3 140
4.5 145 3.38 0.45 140
5 178 3.75 0.5 140
6 257 4.5 0.6 140
9 579 6.75 0.9 140
12 1028 9.0 1.2 140
24 2504 18.0 2.4 230
Single-Coil Latch Type
at 20°C
Nominal Coil Coil Must Operate Must Release Nominal
Voltage Resistance Voltage* Voltage* operate power
(Vdc) (Ω) ±10 % (Vdc) (Vdc) (mW)
1.5 22.5 1.13 1.13 100
3 90 2.25 2.25 100
4.5 202.5 3.38 3.38 100
5 250 3.75 3.75 100
6 360 4.5 4.5 100
9 810 6.75 6.75 100
12 1440 9.0 9.0 100
24 4800 18.0 18.0 120
* Test by pulse voltage
The latch type relays should be initialized at appointed position before using, and should be enegized to specific polarity by above
polarity to avoid wrong operation.  Any special coil requirement, Please contact NEC/TOKIN for availability.
Ph (707) 996-5201  Fx (707) 996-3380
e-mail:  corpsales@worldproducts.com
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com